¢ Timetable

m Sligo to Ballyshannon

SLIGO - DRUMCLIFFE - MAUGHEROW - MULLAGHMORE - BALLYSHANNON

Sunday & Public Holidays

— Sligo Bus Station - Bus Stop 09:30(11:30|13:30(17:00|18:00(09:30|13:30|18:00
Markievicz Road - Bus Stop 09:32(11:32(13:32(17:02(18:02[09:32/13:32(18:02
Sligo Hospital - The Mall 09:34111:34(13:34|17:04|18:04|09:34|13:34/18:04
Sligo IT - Campus Bus stop 09:3711:37|13:37|17:07|18:07(09:37|13:37/18:07
Rathcormack - Bus Stop 09:44(11:44(13:44|17:14|18:14(09:44|13:44/18:14
Drumcliffe - Bus Stop 09:46111:46|13:46(17:16|18:16[09:46|13:46(18:16
Carney Village - Opp Laura’s Restaurant | 09:50|111:50(13:50(17:20(18:20|09:50|13:50|18:20
N Lissadell - Opp Church 09:57|11:57|13:57(17:27|18:27|09:57|13:57/18:27
% Lissadell House - Car Park Entrance 09:5811:58(13:58|17:28 09:58|13:58
8 Maugherow - Dunleavy's Shop 10:01|12:01/14:01(17:31/18:31]10:01(14:01(18:31
Ballyconnell Juction - Hail & Ride 10:02|12:02(14:02(17:32|18:32]10:02[14:02|18:32
Ballyscannell - Mc Lean’s 10:05|12:05|14:05{17:35|18:35]10:05|14:05(18:35
Streedagh Cross - Hail & Ride 10:08(12:08|14:08(17:38|18:38|10:08|14:08/18:38
Grange Village - Bus Stop 10:10(12:10/14:10(17:40/18:40(10:10|14:10(18:40
Mount Temple - Hail & Ride 10:13|12:13(14:13(17:43|18:43|10:13[14:13|18:43
Cliffoney - Bus Stop 10:15|12:15/14:15(17:45|18:45[10:15|14:15|18:45
— Mullaghmore - Opp Eithne's Restaurant [10:20|12:20|14:20|17:50|18:50]10:20|14:20(18:50
— Mullaghmore - Opp Eithne's Restaurant [10:20[12:20|14:20|17:50 10:20(14:20
Creevykeel - Gorevan's Pub 10:25(12:25|14:25|17:55 10:25(14:25
—_ Tullaghan - Diamond Bar 10:34(12:34,14:34118:04 10:34|14:34 Route 982
'é Bundoran West End - Bus Stop 10:38(12:38/14:38(18:08 10:38|14:38
o Bundoran - Tourist Office 10:39 12:39|14:39/18:09 10:39/14:39 Ballyshannon to Sligo
Bundoran East End - Bus Stop 10:41(12:41/14:41|18:11 10:41(14:41 (via Mu[[aghmore, MaugherOW&Drumc[iffe)
Finner Camp - Bus Stop 10:45|12:45/14:45]18:15 10:45|14:45

@
- @ Ballyshannon - Bus Stop 10:50|12:50|14:50(18:20 10:50|14:50
Local Link Connections to Donegal Town Via Rossnowlagh ~ Mon-Sat 10:55, 14:55,17:20  Sun & Public Holidays 10:55, 14:55 l m e a e

<J_'_|-> Full information on all available journeys and connections on National Journey Planner at www.transportforireland.ie




ZONE 1

ZONE 2

¢4 Timetable

m BallyShannon to Shgo For online information please visit:

locallink.ie

BALLYSHANNON - MULLAGHMORE - MAUGHEROW - DRUMCLIFFE - SLIGO

Sunday &

Stops ‘ Mon-Fri ‘ Mon - Sat Public Holid
— Ballysh Bus St 08:50 | 11:00 | 14:30 | 16:10 11'0 60 CEll U RIS (LR LI LF L
ClLUEIEITIS L = = Suele . : : : : : Email us at: donegal@locallink.ie
Finner Camp - Bus Stop 08:54 | 11:04 | 14:34 | 16:14 | 11:04 | 16:14
Bundoran East End - Bus Stop 09:00 [ 11:10 | 14:40 | 16:20 | 11:10 | 16:20
Operated By:
Bundoran - Hollyrood Hotel 09:01T [ 11:11]14:41|16:21[11:11 16:21 Local Link Donegal Sligo Leitrim
Bundoran West End - Bus Stop 09:03 | 11:13 | 14:43 11:13 Roshine Road, Killybegs, Co. Donegal
Tullaghan - Opp Diamond Bar 09:07 | 11:17 | 14:47 | 16:35 | 11:17 |16:35
Creevykeel - Gorevan's Pub 09:16 | 11:26 | 14:56 | 16:44 | 11:26 | 16:44 Our vehicles are
L Mullaghmore - Opp Eithne's Restaurant 09:21[11:31|15:01|16:49 | 11:31|16:49 wheelchair accessible
— Mullaghmore - Opp Eithne's Restaurant | 07:35 | 09:21 | 11:31 | 15:01 | 16:49 | 11:31 | 16:49
Cliffoney - Bus Stop 07:40 | 09:26 | 11:36 | 15:06 | 16:54 | 11:36 | 16:54 zOne1&2

Mount Temple - Hail & Ride 07:42 | 09:28 | 11:38 | 15:08 | 16:56 [ 11:38 | 16:56 Adult Single €3.00 | €3.00 €5.00

Grange Village - Bus Stop 07:45 | 09:31|11:41]115:11[16:59 |11:41|16:59 Adult Return €6.00 | €6.00 | €10.00

Streeagh Cross - Hail & Ride 07:47 | 09:33 | 11:43 | 15:13 | 17:01|11:43 | 17:01 StudentSingle €3.00 | €3.00 £€3.00
Ballyscannell - Mc Leans 07:49 | 09:35 | 11:45 | 15:15 | 17:03 | 11:45 | 17:03 StudentReturn €6.00 | €6.00 £€6.00

Ballyconnell Junction - Hail & Ride 07:52 | 09:38 | 11:48 | 15:18 | 17:06 | 11:48 | 17:06 Under 18 Yrs Single €1.00 | €1.00 £2.00

Maugherow - Opp Dunleavy's Shop 07:53 | 09:39 | 11:49 | 15:19 | 17:07 (11:49 | 17:07 Under 18 Vrs Return £4.00
Lissadell - Church 07:56 | 09:42 | 11:52 | 15:22 [ 17:10 | 11:52 | 17:10 Chi
ild Under 5 Yrs Free Free Free
Lissadell House - Car Park Entrance 09:43 | 11:53 | 15:23 [ 17:11 [ 11:53 [ 17:11
Free Travel Pass Holders | Free Free Free
Carney Village - Laura's Restaurant 08:03 | 09:50 | 12:00 | 15:30 | 17:18 | 12:00 | 17:18
Drumcliffe Yeats Grave - Bus Stop 08:07 | 09:54 | 12:04 | 15:34 | 17:22 [ 12:04 | 17:22
L Li 140 Leitri
Rathcormack - Bus Stop 08:09 | 09:56 | 12:06 | 15:36 | 17:24 | 12:06 | 17:24 €369 /Local Link Donegal Sligo Leitrim
Sligo IT - Campus Bus Stop 08:18 | 10:05 | 12:15 | 15:45 | 17:33 [12:15 | 17:33 Services operate on Public Holidays
Sligo Hospital - The Mall 08:20 | 10:07 | 12:17 | 15:47 | 17:35 | 12:17 | 17:35
Markievicz Road - Bus Stop 08:23 | 10:10 | 12:20 | 15:50 | 17:38 [ 12:20 | 17:38
— @ Sligo Bus Station - Bus Stop 08:30 | 10:15 | 12:25 | 15:55 | 17:45 [ 12:25 | 17:45

<'_"_|-> Full information on all available journeys and connections on National Journey Planner at www.transportforireland.ie




